

MHKO110022412021



Reg.Civil Suit No.226/2021

(CNR No.MHKO110022412021)

Order below Exh.1

In the present suit today defendant No.1 and 2 filed their written statement. On perusing the bailiff report vide Exh.7 it is seen that, suit summons was served upon the defendant No.1 on 22/06/2022 and suit summons was served upon the defendant No.2 on 21/06/2022. It is needless to mention here that, defendant has to file his written statement within the statutory period of 30 days and it extended then within the next 60 days. It means defendant has to submit his written statement within the period of 90 days from the date of service of summons. In the present case in my hand on perusing the date of service of summons of defendant No.1 and 2, they did not file their written statement within the statutory period of limitation as provided under Code of Civil Procedure. Hence written statement of defendant No.1 and 2 is not being taken on record. Defendant No.1 and 2 are at liberty to make necessary application to file their written statement in the suit.

Date : 27/09/2022

(L.M. Pathan)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon